PENN NATIONAL - November 4, 2022 - Race 6

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE

OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR PENNSYLVANIA BRED. Three Year Olds, 123 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs.

Non-winners Of A Race Since October 4 Allowed 2 Ibs. A Race Since September 4 Allowed 4 Ibs. (Races Where Entered For
$16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (NW1 X)
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Sparticle - 1:07.68 - August 24, 2019)

Purse: $28,000
Available Money: $28,000

Value of Race: $28,000 1st $16,800, 2nd $5,600, 3rd $3,080, 4th $1,680, 5th $840

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 8:24 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Last Raced

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

29Aug22 ‘CNL® 3 Bramble Bush (Aguilar, Manuel)

27Aug22 °TIM®
140ct22 ®PEN?®
190ct22 "PEN®
50ct22 ‘PEN!

210ct22 *PEN?

oON N O

Fractional Times: 22.10 45.80 58.50
(23:70) (12:70) (13:13)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 65 feet

Brunella (Hernandez, Julio)

Tapit's Girl (Rodriguez, Angel)
Roses From Heaven (Conner, Tyler)
Spunky Zoey (Corujo, Leonardo)
Polished Gem (Tunon, Jordano)

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
120 Lb 36 6
121 Lbf 1 3 oHead
120 Lb 45 3Head
120 Lb 6 4 5t
124 L 2 2 1Head
121 L 51 412

Final Time: 1:11.63

1/2
4212

1Head
51/2
31/2

Fin
1314
22 /4
333/4
42 1/4

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

14.00
1.20*
1.90
5.70
15.80
6.10

Winner: Bramble Bush, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Soldat out of Regal Rose, by Empire Maker. Foaled Apr 10, 2018 in Florida.

Breeder: Ballybrit Stable LLC.
Owner: Ama Deus Racing
Trainer: Maymo, Jorge

Scratched Horse(s): Decisive Cause (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $30,302

Pgm Horse Win
3 Bramble Bush 30.00
1 Brunella
5 Tapit's Girl

Place Show Wager Type
9.40 3.20  $0.50 Pick 3

3.00 2.40  $2.00 Daily Double

2.20  $2.00 Exacta

$0.10 Superfecta

$1.00 Trifecta

Winning Numbers
8-5/6-3 (3 correct)

6-3

3-1
3-1-5-7
3-1-5

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
96.25
51.20
92.40
25.47
80.30

Pgm

ONNOEFE W

Horse Name

Bramble Bush
Brunella

Tapit's Girl

Roses From Heaven
Spunky Zoey
Polished Gem

Start

PN~ WO

1/4

61 3/4
2Head
3Head
53/4

lHead
4Neck

1/2
41 1/2
2Head
lHead
54

31

64 1/2

Str

3Hvead
lHead
2Head
5414
4314
g5 /4

Trainers: 3 - Maymo, Jorge; 1 - Kreiser, Timothy; 5 - Kulp, Brandon; 7 - Stites, Flint; 2 - Stites, Flint; 6 - Maroun, Douglas

Pool
4,166
1,926
21,525
6,146
13,272

Comments
ins,came4w,bid,driving
vied inside, outkicked
pressed,bid3w,flattend
stalked,5w, weakened
vied between, weakened
pressed4w, weakened

Owners: 3 - Ama Deus Racing; 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 - Tesla Stables; 7 -Maria Montez Haire; 2 -Maria Montez Haire; 6 -Douglas Maroun;

Footnotes

BRAMBLE BUSH was well rated early on the inside, eased out midway on the turn and came four wide while advancing, then finished well on the outside to
edged clear late under lefty handed crop urging. BRUNELLA vied for the early lead up the inside, then dueled for the lead on the inside by the quarter pole,
then kept on gamely but was outkicked by the winner late. TAPIT'S GIRL pressed the early pace three wide and in between rivals, then made a three wide
bid on the turn and dueled for command by the quarter pole, but flattened out, bested rest. ROSES FROM HEAVEN stalked the pace five wide and was
wide on the turn and weakened. SPUNKY ZOEY vied for the lead in between rivals and weakened. POLISHED GEM pressed the early pace four wide and

weakened.
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