## PENN NATIONAL - November 4, 2022 - Race 6

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE

OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR PENNSYLVANIA BRED. Three Year Olds, 123 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs.

Non-winners Of A Race Since October 4 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since September 4 Allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For

\$16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (NW1 X)

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Sparticle - 1:07.68 - August 24, 2019)

Purse: \$28,000

Available Money: \$28,000

Value of Race: \$28,000 1st \$16,800, 2nd \$5,600, 3rd \$3,080, 4th \$1,680, 5th \$840

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 8:24 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
29Aug22 <sup>7</sup> CNL <sup>10</sup>	3	Bramble Bush (Aguilar, Manuel)	120	Lb	3	6	6	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	$3^3$	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	14.00	ins,came4w,bid,driving
27Aug22 <sup>6</sup> TIM <sup>5</sup>	1	Brunella (Hernandez, Julio)	121	L bf	1	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	21	1 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^{2 \cdot 1/4}$	1.20*	vied inside, outkicked
14Oct22 8PEN3	5	Tapit's Girl (Rodriguez, Angel)	120	Lb	4	5	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	1.90	pressed,bid3w,flattend
19Oct22 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	7	Roses From Heaven (Conner, Tyler)	120	Lb	6	4	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/4	5.70	stalked,5w, weakened
5Oct22 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	2	Spunky Zoey (Corujo, Leonardo)	124	L	2	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	15.80	vied between, weakened
21Oct22 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	6	Polished Gem (Tunon, Jordano)	121	L	5	1	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	6	6	6	6.10	pressed4w, weakened

Fractional Times: 22.10 45.80 58.50 Final Time: 1:11.63

**Split Times:** (23:70) (12:70) (13:13)

Run-Up: 65 feet

Winner: Bramble Bush, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Soldat out of Regal Rose, by Empire Maker. Foaled Apr 10, 2018 in Florida.

**Breeder:** Ballybrit Stable LLC. **Owner:** Ama Deus Racing **Trainer:** Maymo, Jorge

Scratched Horse(s): Decisive Cause (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$30,302

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Bramble Bush	30.00	9.40	3.20	\$0.50 Pick 3	8-5/6-3 (3 correct)	96.25	4,166
1	Brunella		3.00	2.40	\$2.00 Daily Double	6-3	51.20	1,926
5	Tapit's Girl			2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	3-1	92.40	21,525
	•				\$0.10 Superfecta	3-1-5-7	25.47	6,146
					\$1.00 Trifecta	3-1-5	80.30	13.272

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	
3	Bramble Bush	6	6 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	
1	Brunella	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>3/4</sup>	
5	Tapit's Girl	5	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	
7	Roses From Heaven	4		٠.	3	- T	
2	Spunky Zoey	2		J	-	•	
6	Polished Gem	1	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>12</sup>	
7 2	Roses From Heaven Spunky Zoey	4 2 1	5 <sup>3/4</sup> 1 <sup>Head</sup> 4 <sup>Neck</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup> 3 <sup>1</sup> 6 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>4</sup> 1/4 4 <sup>3</sup> 1/4 6 <sup>5</sup> 1/4	4 <sup>6</sup> 3/4 5 <sup>9</sup> 6 <sup>12</sup>	

Trainers: 3 - Maymo, Jorge; 1 - Kreiser, Timothy; 5 - Kulp, Brandon; 7 - Stites, Flint; 2 - Stites, Flint; 6 - Maroun, Douglas

Owners: 3 - Ama Deus Racing; 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 - Tesla Stables; 7 - Maria Montez Haire; 2 - Maria Montez Haire; 6 - Douglas Maroun;

## **Footnotes**

BRAMBLE BUSH was well rated early on the inside, eased out midway on the turn and came four wide while advancing, then finished well on the outside to edged clear late under lefty handed crop urging. BRUNELLA vied for the early lead up the inside, then dueled for the lead on the inside by the quarter pole, then kept on gamely but was outkicked by the winner late. TAPIT'S GIRL pressed the early pace three wide and in between rivals, then made a three wide bid on the turn and dueled for command by the quarter pole, but flattened out, bested rest. ROSES FROM HEAVEN stalked the pace five wide and was wide on the turn and weakened. SPUNKY ZOEY vied for the lead in between rivals and weakened. POLISHED GEM pressed the early pace four wide and weakened.

Copyright 2022 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.